
M A I L  B I D  A U C T I O N  7 8 :  J U LY  15 ,  2 016

I N G R I D  O ’ N E I L

O L Y M P I C 78
M E M O R A B I L I A



Cover Illustrations
Lot 5   Silver Winner’s Medal Awarded to African-American Joseph F. Stadler for Standing High Jump in the  

St. Louis 1904 Olympic Games 

Lot 11   Gold Medal Winner’s Sèvres Porcelain Award Vase of the Paris 1924 Olympic Games

Lot 22   Badge of the Organizing Committee of the Tokyo 1940 Olympic Games (Cancelled)

 
Back Cover Illustration

Lot 36   Bronze Winner’s Medal Awarded for Four-Man Bobsleigh in the Lillehammer 1994 Olympic Winter Games

Lot 16   Silver Winner’s Medal Awarded to Gustav Lautschner for Alpine Skiing in the  
1936 Garmisch-Partenkirchen Olympic Winter Games



OLYMPIC GAMES
MEMORABILIA

1896–2016

Mail Bid Auction
No. 78

Friday, July 15, 2016

Bids by Phone, Fax, Email and Mail Welcomed

Ingrid O’Neil
Sports and Olympic Memorabilia

P.O. Box 265 Tel: (949) 715-9808
Corona Del Mar, CA  92625  USA Fax: (949) 715-1871
 Email: auction@ioneil.com

©2016 Ingrid O’Neil Sports & Olympic Memorabilia



INGRID O’NEIL MAIL BID AUCTION 78 Tel: (949) 715-9808
P.O. Box 265 Friday, July 15, 2016 Fax: (949) 715-1871
Corona Del Mar, CA  92625  USA (Auction by Phone, Fax, Email and Mail) Email: auction@ioneil.com

TERMS OF SALE
(Please read carefully before bidding.)

The auction will be conducted in accordance with the terms set forth below.  Bidding in the sale constitutes acceptance of all terms stated herein.

(1) BIDDING.  Bids by phone, fax, e-mail and mail will be accepted until 11 p.m. Pacific Standard Time, on Friday, July 15, 2016.  All e-mail 
bids will be acknowledged.  E-mail bids which have not been acknowledged have not been received.  Phone bids must be confirmed in writing 
upon   request.  Auctioneer reserves the right to extend bidding.  Lots will be sold to the highest bidder.  In the case of tie bids, the first bid received 
will normally be given preference.  Auctioneer has sole discretion to make the determination of the winning bid.

Value estimates are for guidance only.  Bids higher than estimate will be reduced to 10% above the second highest bid.  Bids under estimate will not 
be accepted.  Bids must be for an entire lot.  Bids will be accepted by lot number only.  Each lot constitutes a separate sale.

(2) MODIFICATION.  The catalog is incorporated in and deemed a part of these Terms of Sale.  Auctioneer has the absolute right to modify the terms 
of sale at any time.  Bidding after notification of modification constitutes acceptance of modification.  Auctioneer has the absolute right to conduct 
the auction as auctioneer may decide, including the right to decline bids for any reason and from any person, to decline challenges to bids or bidding 
increments and to make the final determination of all disputes by any method auctioneer deems appropriate.  No bidder shall have a claim or recourse 
against auctioneer for loss or damage due to modification, auctioneer mistake, departure from stated terms of sale, method of dispute resolution or 
result thereof.

(3) GUARANTY.  By bidding in the sale, bidder accepts all terms stated herein and personally guarantees timely and complete payment 
and performance of all obligations stated herein.  Auctioneer is not responsible for bidding errors.  Successful bidders are unconditionally 
bound to perform all obligations hereunder regardless of mistake.  Bidding by minors and undisclosed agents is prohibited.  Bidding constitutes a 
representation and warranty that bidder is of legal age and acting on his or her own behalf with full power and authority to make the bid placed and to 
legally bind bidder to all terms of sale.

(4) PRICE.  Payment in full is due upon receipt of invoice.  A 15% Buyer’s Fee will be added to the successful bid price of each lot.  Handling, shipping, 
sales tax for California residents, insurance, and all other costs associated with shipping will be added to the invoice.  A $1 handling charge per lot 
may be added to bulky lots (books, large plates, sculptures, etc.)  California sales tax will be added to the invoice of California residents unless a valid 
resale number is on file with the auctioneer; however, buyer is solely responsible for and agrees to pay all sales or other applicable tax due by virtue 
of the sale and shall indemnify and hold auctioneer harmless therefore, including penalties or interest assessed, regardless of whether or not taxes 
were included on the invoice or correctly calculated by the auctioneer.

(5) PAYMENT.  Payment must be in U.S. funds payable by check drawn on a U.S. bank or by wire transfer to auctioneer’s account, by credit card (Visa, 
MasterCard, American Express and Discover) or Paypal.  Wiring instructions should be requested from auctioneer before funds are wired.  A 3.5% 
convenience charge (4% for overseas purchases) will be added to credit card or Paypal purchases except where prohibited by law.  Bidders may be 
asked for satisfactory credit references or a deposit of funds prior to bidding.

(6) DEFAULT.  If buyer fails to make payment in full within 30 days of the invoice date or to timely comply with any other term of sale, then, 
in addition to all other remedies available at law or in equity, auctioneer may, at auctioneer’s option:  (a) charge 1.5% monthly interest on unpaid 
amounts; (b) if payment is not received in a timely manner, auctioneer may resell the lot(s) and recover from buyer the difference between the 
proceeds and buyer’s indebtedness in excess of the proceeds, which indebtedness shall include the successful bid price, Buyer’s Fee and all other 
expenses incurred by auctioneer from the date of sale until resale on accounts of such lot(s), including attorney fees, transportation, handling, storage, 
insurance, collection and resale costs.  Proceeds collected in excess of buyer’s indebtedness shall belong to auctioneer;  (c) pursue collection efforts 
and/or recover from buyer all costs incurred by auctioneer as a result of buyer’s default from date of default, including attorney fees, transportation, 
handling, storage and insurance costs; and (d) sue for damages.  Amounts charged hereunder are immediately due and payable.  Buyer waives all 
requirements of notice, advertisement, bidding rights, rights to proceeds and all other rights with respect to the sale of a lot purchased by buyer except 
as prohibited by law.  Auctioneer’s rights and remedies stated in this section and elsewhere in this agreement are cumulative and the exercise of one 
shall not operate to the exclusion of another.



(7) SHIPMENT.  It is buyer’s responsibility to contact auctioneer to make shipping arrangements.  Failure to timely make shipping arrangements or to 
accept delivery constitutes default.  Lots will be delivered to buyer’s address on file with auctioneer, unless otherwise requested, after payment in full 
and funds have cleared.  Lots will be packaged, insured and shipped as auctioneer deems appropriate unless otherwise requested; however, auctioneer 
may charge additional handling, shipping and insurance fees or decline to package and/or ship any item.  Buyer is responsible for packaging and/or 
shipping any purchased lot(s) at auctioneer’s request within 30 days of the request.  Risk of loss and title pass at delivery of lot to place of shipment, 
if shipped by auctioneer, and at time of payment in full at place of pick-up, if shipped by buyer.  Custom duties for an overseas buyer are buyer’s 
sole responsibility.  Overseas buyers must supply fully detailed shipping instructions prior to shipment.  Lots will be shipped overseas at buyer’s risk 
only.  Buyer waives all claims against auctioneer for loss or damage as a result of delayed shipment or failure to ship any item.  Auctioneer’s breach 
in the delivery of any item shall not give buyer the right to refuse or receive any other shipment.

(8) AS-IS SALE; LIMITED WARRANTY.  Catalog descriptions are provided solely for convenience and are not a warranty of any kind.  This is not an 
approval sale.  Goods are offered for sale on an “AS IS” basis without warranty of any kind except as expressly provided below.  Catalog errors 
should be brought promptly to auctioneer’s attention.  In the case of photo error, only the text is valid.

All items sold are guaranteed to the original buyer to be authentic  (unless otherwise stated).  AUCTIONEER MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, 
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  THIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN 
SOLELY TO THE ORIGINAL BUYER AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE AND NO OTHER PERSON SHALL HAVE ANY RIGHTS UNDER SUCH WARRANTY.

(9) CLAIMS.  The sole basis for a claim against auctioneer is the lack of authenticity of a purchased item.  Buyer is solely responsible for determining 
authenticity without reliance on statements or acts of auctioneer.  Authenticity claims must be made in writing and submitted to auctioneer no later 
than 5 days after delivery of such item.  Authenticity claims are not permitted outside of warranty period except as may be permitted by auctioneer.  
Acceptance of a claim does not constitute an admission.  If auctioneer disputes a claim, the final determination of authenticity shall be made by a 
qualified authenticator selected by buyer and auctioneer.  Costs of authentication will be borne by buyer.  If a claim is accepted or an item determined 
to be not authentic, buyer’s exclusive remedy is a refund of the successful bid price and Buyer’s Fee, payable upon delivery of the item to auctioneer 
in accordance with the conditions of return set forth below, except as may otherwise be agreed by auctioneer and buyer in writing.

(10) RETURNS.  Auctioneer shall not be liable for any item returned without auctioneer’s prior written approval.  Items must be returned in their 
original container and in the same condition as sold to buyer in the manner and at the time specified by auctioneer in writing.  Late remittance, 
removal from the original container or return in a condition other than as sold to buyer constitutes just cause for revocation of all return rights, 
based on warranty or otherwise, and buyer shall no further rights or remedies under this agreement, at law or in equity.  Refunds will not be made 
until items have been received and inspected to auctioneer’s satisfaction.  Refunds are conditioned upon buyer’s execution prior to payment of any 
documents requested by auctioneer to effect the intent of this paragraph.

(11) BIDDER’S RELEASE.  THE TERM BIDDER AS USED IN THIS RELEASE REFERS TO BIDDERS AND BUYERS ALIKE.  EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN, 
BIDDING IN THE SALE CONSTITUTES AN UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE BY BIDDER OF AUCTIONEER AND AUCTIONEER’S AFFILIATES, SUBSIDIARIES, SUCCESSORS, 
MEMBERS, MANAGERS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS AND THEIR HEIRS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS (COLLECTIVELY, “AUCTIONEER’S AFFILIATES”), 
FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, SUITS, ACTIONS, OBLIGATIONS, LIABILITIES, LOSSES AND DAMAGES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INDIRECT OR SIMILAR DAMAGES (COLLECTIVELY “CLAIMS”), ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO, DIRECTLY 
OR INDIRECTLY, THE AUCTION, THESE TERMS OF SALE OR MODIFICATION THEREOF, THE BIDDING PROCESS, DENIAL OF BID, TITLE, CONDITION, QUALITY OR 
DESCRIPTION OF ANY LOT OR AUCTIONEER OR AUCTIONEER’S AFFILIATES’ NEGLIGENCE, GROSS NEGLIGENCE, MISTAKE, MISREPRESENTATION, BREACH OF 
CONTRACT, BREACH OF WARRANTY OR ANY OTHER ACT OR OMISSION WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, IN EQUITY OR OTHERWISE.  BIDDER AGREES AND 
INTENDS THIS RELEASE TO BE EXTENDED TO AND BE EFFECTIVE AS TO ALL CLAIMS WITHOUT RESERVATION, WHETHER ARISING NOW OR IN THE FUTURE AND 
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER BIDDER LATER OBTAINS KNOWLEDGE WHICH WOULD HAVE MATERIALLY AFFECTED BIDDER’S DECISION TO GIVE THIS RELEASE AND 
BIDDER KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ALL RIGHTS AND REMEDIES WHICH MAY OTHERWISE BE CONFERRED ON BIDDER BY LAW.

(12) CLAIMS.  Claims for reasons other than lack of authenticity may, in some instances, be considered by auctioneer, at auctioneer’s sole discretion.  
Any such claim must be submitted to auctioneer in writing within 5 days after delivery of the item, which is the basis of the claim to buyer, but in 
no event more than 60 days past the close of the auction.  Auctioneer may, at auctioneer’s option, offer a remedy to buyer but in no event shall buyer 
have any entitlement or right to any remedy from auctioneer unless stated in a writing signed by auctioneer and buyer.

(13) GOVERNING LAW; MISCELLANEOUS.  Actions to enforce or interpret or relating to these Terms of Sale shall be construed in accordance with 
California law, without regard to conflicts of law rules.  Exclusive venue shall lie in Newport Beach, California.  These Terms of Sale and all rights 
hereunder may not be assigned, transferred, or relied upon by third parties.  The term “buyer” means the original buyer of goods from auctioneer, 
not any subsequent owner or person who may acquire an interest therein.  If any term of this agreement or application thereof shall be deemed 
unenforceable, the remainder of this agreement and the application of such term to persons or circumstances other than those to which the term is 
unenforceable shall remain enforceable to the fullest extent.  Time is of the essence in all particulars.  Notice is given upon delivery by facsimile, 
e-mail or telephone or 3 days after placement in the U.S. mail.  As used herein, the term “person” includes an individual, sole proprietorship, 
partnership, joint venture, trust, corporation, limited liability company, association and any other entity.  Captions shall not be used to construe the 
scope or intent of any term.  The waiver of breach of any term shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent breach of the same or any other term.  
This agreement shall be binding upon and operate to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, successors, legal and personal representatives 
and permitted assigns.  THE TERMS SET FORTH ABOVE CONSTITUTE THE FINAL AND COMPLETE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES AND SUPERCEDE ANY AND ALL 
PRIOR OR CONTEMPORANEOUS COMMUNICATIONS, UNDERSTANDINGS AND REPRESENTATIONS, ORAL OR WRITTEN, AS TO THE SUBJECT MATTER THEREOF.



4

1. Complete Set of the Reports of the Summer Olympic 
Games 1896 – 2008: Athens 1896 (in Greek and French), Paris 
1900 (by Piccard, 8 volumes in French), St. Louis 1904 (rare 
Spalding report by Sullivan, replaced covers), Athens 1906 (in 
Greek, photo captions in French), London 1908, Stockholm 1912 
(English), Antwerp 1920 (exceedingly rare, in French), Paris 
1924 (French), Amsterdam 1928 (Dutch), Los Angeles 1932, 
Berlin 1936 (German), London 1948, Helsinki 1952, Melbourne 
1956, Rome 1960, Tokyo 1964, Mexico City 1968 (Spanish and 
German), Munich 1972 (German), Montreal 1976, Moscow 1980 
(French), Los Angeles 1984, Seoul 1988, Barcelona 1992, Atlanta 
1996, Sydney 2000, Athens 2004 and Beijing 2008. The language 
is English if not noted differently. Generally EF. A very rare 
opportunity to acquire a complete set of 27 reports. ($45,000)

2. Complete Set of the Reports of the Winter Olympic Games 
1924-2010: Chamonix 1924 (French, included in the Paris report), 
St. Moritz 1928 (copy), Lake Placid 1932, Garmisch-Partenkirchen 
1936 (German), St. Moritz 1948 (French), Oslo 1952, Cortina 
1956, Squaw Valley 1960, Innsbruck 1964 (German), Grenoble 
1968 (French and English), Sapporo 1972, Innsbruck 1976 
(German, English and French), Lake Placid 1980, Sarajevo 1984, 
Calgary 1988, Albertville 1992, Lillehammer 1994, Nagano 1998, 
Salt Lake City 2002, Torino 2006 and Vancouver 2010. All are in 
English if not noted differently. Generally in EF condition. Very 
seldom occasion to buy this set. (20 reports, 1 copy). ($15,000)

3. Second National Greek Olympic Games, Athens 1870. Silver 
Class A Winner’s Medal. Silver, 40mm, by Barre, struck at Paris 
Mint. Head r. of King George I. Rev. 5-line Greek award legend in 
open laurel wreath. Polished VF-EF, sm. nicks and rim nicks. Very 
rare. ($3,000)

4. Third National Greek Olympic Games, Athens 1875. Silver 
Class B Winner’s Medal in Presentation Case. Silver, 40mm, 
by Barre. Head r. of King George. Rev. “Olympia in Athens 
1875” surrounded by “Consecrator of Games Evangelis Zappas” 
(translated from Greek) and open olive wreath. Housed in 
extremely rare brown leather presentation case with gold Greek 
legend “Olympic Games”, VF-EF. Medal EF. ($4,000)

5. St. Louis 1904. Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal Awarded 
for Standing High Jump to African-American Joseph 
F. Stadler. Silver, 40mm, made by Dieges & Clust, New York. 
Victorious athlete with wreath, Acropolis and ancient Greek 
athletes in background, “OLYMPIAD 1904”. Rev. Victory holding 
wreath over engraved “400 Meter/Hurdle”, bust of Zeus at l. 
Complete with ribbon suspended from silver bar inscribed “1904/
Universal Exposition/Olympic Games/St. Louis”. According to David 
Wallechinsky, Stadler was the first African American athlete to win an 
Olympic medal in a field event. He was a member of the Franklin Athletic 
Club in Cleveland, Ohio. On the same day, August 31, 1904,  another 
African American athlete, George Poage, won Bronze in the 400-Meter 
Hurdles. The medal is housed in its leather presentation case with 
gold inscription on the top, lined in black silk. Light scuffing, 
inside EF. Medal EF.  A very rare and important medal. ($50,000)

6. Athens 1906. Silver First Place Winner’s Medal for Teams. 
Silverplated, 30mm. Nike, Goddess of Victory, seated on panel 
inscribed “Olympia”. Rev. 6-line Greek legend in open laurel 
wreath. The first place team received a silver medal, the second place team 
a bronze medal. With loop and ring. EF. Scarce. ($4,000)

Highlights of the Auction

3

4

5

6



5

7. London 1908. Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal for Men’s 
400 Meters. Bronze, 34mm, by Bertram MacKennal. Victorious 
athlete being crowned by two seated females. Rev. St. George 
slaying the dragon. Edge inscribed “400 Metres Flat”. “Few events 
in Olympic history have caused as much controversy as the final of the 
1908 400 meters in London”. (David Wollechimsky, Summer Olympics). W. 
Halswelle, GB, was the favorite, and 3 Americans joined him in the finals, 
Taylor, Robbins and Carpenter. Carpenter was in lead, and kept Halswelle 
from passing. The event was rescheduled again two days later but only 
Halswelle ran, the Americans refused. The result was that only gold was 
awarded, not silver and bronze. This is the bronze medal inscribed before 
the Games, and would have been awarded to an American. A medal with 
a story!. Toned EF. ($6,000)

8. First Russian Olympiad in Kiev, 1913. Silver Second Place 
Winner’s Medal. Silver, 53mm, by Joseph Marshak. Nude discus 
thrower, view of Kiev in background. Rev. City shield, crossed oak 
and olive branch below. Russia participated the first time in Olympic 
Games in Stockholm 1912. The Russian team came in second to last of 18 
participating nations. Grand Duke Dmitrii Pavlovich oversaw the Russian 
Olympic Games in order to train athletes for better results in the next 
Olympic Games in Berlin 1916. The Sports Ground for the Games was the 
first permanent stadium in Russia. The “Cartier of Kiev”, Joseph Marshak, 
main competitor of Karl Fabergé, created the winner’s medal for the First 
Russian Olympic Games. See Bubka, Sergey and Bulatova, M.M. “Kiev 
– The First Russian Olympiad 1913”, with much information and many 
photos. EF. Extremely rare. ($6,500)

9. Antwerp 1920. Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. Silver, 
60mm, by Dupon. Nude victorious athlete with palm branch and 
laurel wreath, fame blowing horn. Rev. View of Antwerp. Polished 
EF. ($7,500)

10. Antwerp 1920. Autographed Photo of the Greek Team. Black 
and white, 41.8x24.7cm (16.5”x9.7”). The Greek team included 
14 athletes, 2 officials, and team leader Chrysafis. Dedicated to the 
Hellenic Olympic Committee and signed by all 17 Greek team 
members and officials. EF. ($1,700)

11. Paris 1924. The Sèvres Porcelain Olympic Gold Medal 
Winner’s Vase Awarded for Fencing, Equestrian, Lacrosse 
and Gymnastics. 33.3cm (13.1”) high, designed by talented 
artist M.O. Guillonet and executed by Bracquemond at the world 
famous porcelain factory of Sèvres. Golden laurel branches are 
handpainted on French blue background, the medallions depicting 
Fencing, Equestrian, Lacrosse and Gymnastics on gray background 
with green border. Official report p. 804. The vases were made in 
several versions to accommodate all Olympic events. EF. Very rare and 
beautiful. ($17,500)

12. Lake Placid 1932 Winter. Participation Medal. Bronze, 
40x60mm, by Julio Kilenyi. Winged figure of Fame blowing 
horn, Olympic rings above, winter landscape in background. Rev. 
Six winter sports depicted on shields around legend in six lines, 
scenes of curling and dogsledding below. Obv. uneven toning,  EF. 
($8,750)

7

8

9

10

11 11 11
12



6

13. Los Angeles 1932. Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. Silver, 
55mm, by Cassioli. Victory seated above stadium. Rev. Winner 
carried by jubilant team members. Dark toning, EF. ($7,500)

14. 32nd IOC Session in Athens 1934. Official Badge. Goldplated, 
28x42mm, made by Huguenin. Goddess in center surrounded by 
40th anniversary legend of the restoration of the Olympic Games, 
color Olympic rings and “Athens 1934” below. EF. Rare. ($2,000)

15. Second Soccer World Cup in Rome, 1934. Silver Winner’s 
Medal Awarded to a Member of the Czech Team. Silver, 
22x35mm. winged Nike on two hemispheres “F.I.F.A.” above. Rev. 
Fasces in oak wreath, “WORLD’S CUP ROMA GIUGNO 1934”. 
Italy played Czechoslovakia and won after extra-time 2-1. Czech 
players were Planicka, Ctyroki, Zenisek, Krcil, Cambal, Kostalek, 
Puc Nejedly, Svoboda, Junek and Sobotka. EF. ($8,000)

16. Garmicsch-Partenkirchen 1936 Winter. Silver Second Place 
Winner’s Medal Awarded to Gustav Lautschner, Germany, for 
Alpine Skiing. Silver, “999” hallmark, 10cm (3.9”), 326.8 grams, 
(abt. 10.5oz), by Richard Klein, struck by Deschler, Munich. 
Victory holding laurel wreath riding in triga to left, bobsled, ski, 
hockey stick and skate below. Rev. Large Olympic rings surrounded 
by “IV Olympic Winter Games 1936” (translated from German). 
Largest size Olympic winner’s medal, and one of only 36 medals. Housed 
in green leatherette case, silver rings on top; scuffed, lined in white 
silk and ivory velvet. Gustav Lantschner starred in a number of mountain 
and Olympic films in the 1930’s (“The White Intoxication”, 1931, with Leni 
Riefenstahl, and in 1938/39 in two films by Leni Riefenstahl, etc.). In 1936 
Berlin he was a cameraman on Riefenstahl’s Olympic film. It is very rare 
to know that the recipient on Garmisch-Partenkirchen winner’s 
medals. The silver winners medals seem to be the rarest to be 
found. Medal toned Unc. ($37,500)

17. Berlin 1936. Glider Team Leader’s Badge. Bronze, 41x46mm. 
With ochre ribbon, inscribed. Elbel S-105.Only seven nations (Italy, 
Austria, Switzerland, Hungary, Bulgaria, Yugoslavia and Germany 
participated with teams and seven team leaders in the Glider 
Competition (Official report, p. 1100). In case, lined in blue velvet 
and white silk. EF. Extremely rare. ($2,500)

18. Berlin 1936. Gold Medal Winner’s Ceramic Pot for the Oak 
Tree Sapling to be Planted in the Winner’s Home Country. 
Orange colored, 11cm high, 10cm (3.9”) wide at top. decorated by 
hand with engraved design: German Reich eagle holding Olympic 
rings dividing “XI. Olympiade Berlin 1936”. Legend around top 
“Wachse zur Ehre des Siegs. Rufe zu weiterer Tat”. Translated: 
“Grow in Honor of the Victory – Call for further Accomplishment”. 
Bottom of saucer engraved “Douglas Hill – W.V. Campenhausen” 
(maker). Every gold medal winner in a single event received an oak 
tree sapling with his gold medal at the award ceremony. According to J. 
Constandt, of 130 awarded saplings, 16 are known to still survive while 97 
could not be verified. EF. Rare. ($2,500)

13
14 15

Enlarged

16

16

16

17 18



7

19. Berlin 1936 – Kiel Olympic Sailing Games. Large Sailing Gold 
Medal Winner’s Ceramic Pot Presented with an Oak Tree 
Seedling at the Kiel 1936 Sailing Events. Brown and inside cream-
colored ceramic, 18.5cm (7.3”) high, 13.5cm (5.3”) wide at top, 
made by K.K.K. Kiel Laboe landmark and Sailing Boat with large 
Olympic rings on top, “XI. Segel=Olympiade Kiel MCMXXXVI” 
(XI. Sailing Olymiad Kiel 1936, translated) written around top, 
Greek ornament border around bottom. The previous lot shows the oak 
sapling container that was presented to gold medal winners in Berlin. The 
Kiel container had not been seen before. EF. Extremely rare. ($3,500)

20. Sapporo 1940 Winter (Cancelled). Official Badge. Silver, 
multicolor enamel, 35mm. White Mount Fuji against luminescent 
blue sky, Olympic rings in color and “1940” below, encircled by 
“Sapporo Vth of Olympic Winter Games”. With plum color silk 
rosette, 61mm. Housed in original balsa wood box, lined in gray 
velvet, inscribed on top in gold. EF. Extremely rare. ($15,000)

21. Tokyo 1940 (Cancelled). Official Badge of the “Amateur 
Athletic Federation of Japan”. Multicolor enamel, 30mm, on 
lavender silk (color ltly. faded) rosette, 65mm. Mount Fuji with 
color Olympic rings, “XII Olympiad/Tokyo 1940” below. In 
original wooden box lined with yellow velvet, AA Federation 
legend in gold on top. EF. ($5,500)

22. Tokyo 1940 (Cancelled). Official Badge of “The Organizing 
Committee of the 17th Olympiad Tokyo 1940”. Multicolor 
enamel, 30mm, on lavender (color ltly. faded) rosette, 62mm. 
In original wooden box lined with yellow velvet, Organizing 
Committee legend in gold on top. EF. ($6,000)

23. Helsinki 1940 (Cancelled). (Bound Brochures). General Rules 
and Programs for Each Event. Stiff paper cover, approximately 
242pp., 15x21cm (5.9”x8.3”), in English. Track and Field, 
Weightlifting, Wrestling, Boxing, Fencing, Shooting, Modern 

Pentathlon, Gymnastics, Equestrian, Cycling, Swimming and 
Diving, Rowing, Canoeing, Football, Soaring Flight (Gliders), 
and Art Competition. Athletics with penciled corrections. Covers 
browned, stains, contents EF. Very rare. ($1,250)

24. Oslo 1952 Winter. Gold Participation Medal. Goldplated silver, 
56mm, by V. Falireus. Oslo Olympic emblem, a silhouette of the 
Oslo City Hall with superimposed Olympic rings. Rev. Olympic 
motto surrounding large snowflake. Toned unevenly on reverse, EF/
VF.  ($7,500)

25. Cortina 1956 Winter. Large Gold Medal Winner’s Tripod Vase. 
Bronze, 20.5cm (8.1”) high with handle, 14cm (5.7”) wide. Vase 
standing on 3 legs in ancient Greek tripod form, “CORTINA 1956” 
legend with Olympic rings on front. Official report p. 266. Silver 
and bronze medalists received a smaller vase. All were filled with Edelweiss 
flowers. EF. ($2,000) Please Bid Early!

19 20

22

23

25

24

21



8

26. Stockholm 1956. Participation Medal in Cardboard 
Presentation Box. Bronze, uniface, 42x50mm, by J. Sjösvärd. 
Ancient Greek horseman l. over Olympic rings, the official emblem 
of the equestrian Olympic Games. Housed in its original cardboard 
presentation box, scuffed, VF-EF. Medal EF. Scarce with box. 
($6,500)

27. 62nd IOC Session in Tokyo Badge, 1964. Gold- and silverplated, 
triangular 45x22mm. With white double ribbon, five stripes in 
Olympic colors in center. Ribbon lt. spots, badge EF. Extremely 
rare. ($3,500)

28. Mexico City 1968. Gold First Place Winner’s Medal Awarded 
for Soccer. Goldplated silver, 60mm. Victory seated above stadium. 
Rev. Winner carried by jubilant teammates. With attached plaque 
showing soccer ball (replacement?) and red ribbon. Partially toned, 
EF. ($12,500)

29. Mexico City 1968. Commemorative Gold Guadalajara Medal, 
Venue of Preliminary Football Events. Gold, 40mm, 41.6 grams, 
21.7 Karat. Arms of Guadalajara over Olympic legend. Rev. 
“Jalisco” (State) within a circle of Aztec symbols. ($1,650)

30. Mexico City 1968. Fuel Container for the Mexico City 1968 
Torches. Multicolor cardboard and iron, 13.7cm (5.4”) high, 5.7cm 
(2.2”) wide. “Antorcha Olimpica – Combustible Solido” legend, 
on top dove pictogram and “Peace” in three languages. Lt. stains, 
VF-EF. Rare. ($150)

31. Soccer World Cup in England, 1966. Bronze Winner’s Medal 
Awarded to a Member of the Portuguese Team. Bronze, 
22x35mm. Winged Nike on two hemispheres, “F.I.F.A.” above. 
Rev. Open oak wreath dividing “World Championship Jules Rimet 
Cup” and “In England 1966”. Portugal beat the Soviet Union for 
the third place, England (first) beat West Germany (second). EF. 
($4,000)

32. Soccer World Cup in Mexico, 1970. Silver Winner’s Medal 
Awarded to a Member of the Italian Team. Sterling silver 
hallmark, 22x35mm. Winged Nike on two hemispheres, “F.I.F.A.” 
above. Rev. Open oak wreath dividing “Campeonato Mundial 
de Futbal – Copa Jules Rimet” and “Mexico 1970”. Brazil beat 
the Italian team for second place, while West Germany was third 
beating Uruguay. Abt. EF. ($6,500)

26

27
28

29

30

31
Enlarged

32
Enlarged

Thank You for  
Participating in this Auction!



9

33. Los Angeles 1984. Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal 
Awarded for 4x400 Meter Relay Men to Ulo Rotimi Peters 
from Nigeria. Bronze, 60mm, by Dugald Stermer. Victory seated 
above stadium. Rev. Winner carried by jubilant teammates. Edge 
inscribed with event. With 12 photos, two showing Peters in Los 
Angeles 1984 with his medal; various events he participated in, his 
family etc. Pasted on board or removed from album, VF to EF. With 
tricolor ribbon. EF. ($9,000)

34. Albertville 1992 Winter. Official Torch for the Lighting of the 
Olympic Flame in Olympia, Greece. Wood, partially blackened, 
53cm (21”).  The torch used was a Mexico 1968 torch embellished with 
decorative brass around top and bottom. Photos that show the torch in 
Olympia are included in this lot. From Berlin 1936 through Albertville 1992 
the flame was lit with a torch from the Olympic city where the Games were to be 
held. From Barcelona 1992 on the same torch made of silver has been used for 
the lighting ceremony. EF (torch and photos). Unique. ($18,000)

35. Albertville 1992 Winter. Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. 
Silver and Lalique crystal glass, 92mm, 9mm thick. The crystal 
shows large Olympic rings over Alpine mountains, set in a silver 
border which is engraved with logo and olive branch, Albertville 
92 legend at bottom. No sport was engraved on the Albertville 1992 
medals although an IOC direction asked for it. With silver ribbon, 
Olympic color stripes in center. The medals were entirely handmade in 
35 different processes. Housed in gray leatherette case lined in gray 
velvet, logo on top, a few spots on box. Medal Unc. A beautiful and 
very rare medal. ($40,000)

36. Lillehammer 1994 Winter. Bronze Third Place Winner’s Medal 
Awarded for Four-Man Bobsleigh. Bronze and Norwegian granite 
sparagmite stone, 80mm, 78mm, by Ingierd Hanevold. Olympic 
rings and stylized ice crystal frame attached to sparagmite stone. 
Rev. Four-Man Bobsleigh over ice crystals and logo, “Bobsleigh” 
at top engraved in stone, “Four-Man Bobsleigh” engraved in lower 
right. With blue and purple ribbon, housed in round blackened 
wood box with clear plastic top. EF. Rare. ($25,000)

33 11

34

34

35

36



10

37. Sydney 2000. Ceramic Bowl (“Likythos”) as Used in the Lighting 
of the Flame Ceremony in Olympia for the Sydney Torch Relay. 
Black ceramic with red-brown design, 15.5cm (6.1”) wide, 12.2cm 
(4.8”) high, made by Ioulia Karagrouna. Seated lyre student and 
teacher, playing, music, and Athena with shield and helmet, divided 
by laurel branches. Signed and dated May 10, 2000 on bottom. One 
of only four bowls. Unused. EF (bowl and two photos). ($7,200)

38. Torino 2006 Winter. Ceramic Bowl (“Likythos”) as Used in 
the Lighting of the Flame Ceremony in Olympia on November 
27, 2005 for the Torino Torch Relay. Black ceramic with red-
brown design, 15.5cm (6.1”) wide, 12.2cm (4.8”) high, made by V. 
Sisterli. Three ancient Greek runners and a single runner divided 
by ancient Greek designs. Inscribed on bottom “Olympic Torch 
Lighting” (in Greek) “November 27, 2005”, and “Torino 2006”. 
Plus two photos of the torch lighting ceremony. One of only four 
bowls. Unused. EF (bowl and three photos). ($7,200)

39. Beijing 2008. Official Torch Relay Lantern to Store the Olympic 
Flame during the Torch Relay. Silver and red, 31 cm (12.2”) high, 
9x9 cm (3.5 x 3.5”) wide. Lucky red clouds on all 4 sides, of the 
mother flame safety lamp, surrounding the logo on the front, and 
lucky silver clouds adorn the lower part. The design was inspired  
by the lanterns used in ancient Chinese palaces. With igniter and 
key. Housed in a large wooden box. EF. Rare.  ($9,750)

40. Delightful Group of Four Bronze Sculptures Featuring 
Children Playing Baseball, Basketball, American Football and 
Golf. From 96.5cm (38”) to 124.5cm (49”) tall including a 7.6cm 
(3”) high base, 40.5cm (16”) wide. All are signed by sculptor Jim 
Davidson. All EF. (4 pcs.) Local delivery can be arranged.  ($4,500)

Please Bid Early!

37 37 37

38
38

39

40 40
40



11

 TORCHES OF THE OLYMPIC GAMES
 OLYMPIC SUMMER GAMES TORCHES
44.  Berlin 1936. Official Torch. Steel, 27cm high (10.5”), made by 

Krupp Factory, designed by Carl Diem. Route of torch run from 
Olympia to Berlin on shaft, legend on top. Carried during the first 
Olympic torch relay from Olympia, Greece to Berlin, a distance of 3075 km 
in 12 days. EF. ($6,500)

45.  London 1948. Official Torch. Aluminum alloy, 47cm (18.5”). 
Cut-out Olympic rings over “XIVth Olympiad 1948. Olympia to 
London With Thanks to the Bearer”. EF. ($9,750)

46. Melbourne 1956. Official Torch. Aluminum alloy, 47cm (18.5”) 
tall. Cut-out Olympic rings dividing legend “Melbourne XVI 
OLYMPIAD 1956”. 110 torch runners carried the flame from Darwin 
to Melbourne after Qantas Airline brought the flame from Athens. EF. 
($19,000)

47. Rome 1960. Official Torch in its Container. Bronzed aluminum, 
39.5cm (15.5”). Designed by Professor Maiure and his team from 
the National Museum of Archeology in Naples. The design is based 
on drawings of torches on ancient Etruscan ceramics. Housed in its 
protective container, lt. wear, with original plastic torch wrap and 
official wax flame at the top. EF. ($9,500)

48. Mexico City 1968. Official White Metal Torch. Cast white metal, 
45cm (17.7”). “Mexico” and logo around top. This torch was used in 
the torch relay in Mexico. EF. ($3,250)

49. Mexico City 1968. Official Black Torch. Black painted aluminum, 
part of shaft made of wood, 52.8cm (20.9”). Silver colored doves 
around top. The black torch was used in the torch relay from Olympia to 
Athens, Greece. Lt. wear, VF-EF. ($2,500)

50. Munich 1972. Official Torch. Steel, 73cm (28.8”), made by 
Krupp. The fire was lit in Olympia, Greece on July 28 and carried 5539 km 
in 29 days to Munich by 5976 runners. EF. ($2,500)

51. Montreal 1976. Official Gold Presentation Torch for High 
Dignitaries. Goldplated, 65.9cm (25.9”) tall. Montreal 1976 logo 
on handle. Only a very small number of gold torches was made for 
presentation to very high dignitaries. EF, in black velvet pouch. Very 
rare. ($18,500)

52. Moscow 1980. Official Torch Used in the Torch Relay. 
Aluminum alloy, gray and gold, Moscow logo and legend in red, 
56cm (22-1/2”) high, designed by Boris Tuchin. Runners carried the 
torch during the 30-day torch relay from Olympia, Greece through Bulgaria 
and Romania to Moscow, a distance of 4976 km. Lt. wear, abt. EF. 
($3,000)

53. Barcelona 1992. Official Torch. Chrome-plated aluminum, 65cm 
(23.6”), designed by André Rich. “XXV Olympiad Barcelona 
1992” legend and goldplated Barcelona emblem. Rubbing on 
leather part as usual, o.w. EF. ($5,000)

54. Atlanta 1996. Official Torch. Aluminum and Georgia pecan wood, 
80cm (31.5”), designed by Peter Mastrogiannis. 22 reeds represent 
the cities where Olympic Games were held since 1896. Gathered 
by 2 goldplated brass bands, the top band displays the Atlanta 
torch logo and the quilt of leaves design, the bottom band lists all 
Olympic cities since 1896. The wooden pecan handle represents the 
connection of the flame between heaven and earth. The flame was lit 
in Olympia. It reached Los Angeles on April 27 and ended 84 days later in 
Atlanta, carried by 10,000 relay runners, horses, bicycles, trains, ships, and 
hydroplanes.  Abt. EF. ($2,500)

44 45

46

47 48 49

50 51 5352 54

Please see the Index at the End
For Topics in the Auction!



12

55. Athens 2004. Official Torch. Silver colored metal and olive 
wood, 68cm (26.8”) long. The torch resembles an olive leaf, and 
the design wants to express “Pan Metron Ariston” (All things in 
moderation, translated from Greek). A simple and beautiful design. 
In original cardboard box, EF. ($2,750)

56. Beijing 2008. Official Torch. Red and anodized aluminum, 72cm 
(18.4”) long. Curved form in the shape of a paper scroll, with lucky 
clouds graphic expressing harmony. The torch relay started in Olympia, 
Greece, on March 24, traveled to over 100 cities on five continents and all 
of China, a distance of 137,000 km. EF. ($5,750)

57. London 2012. Official Torch. Gold-colored aluminum alloy, 80cm 
(31.5”), designed by Edward Barber and Jay Osgerby, made by The 
Premier Group, Coventry. Triangular form made out of an inner and 
outer sheet with 8000 holes representing the 8000 torch bearers in 
Great Britain. EF. ($6,500)

58. Rio 2016. Official Torch. Recycled aluminum and resin, 69 
cm (27”) high. The colorful layers reflect the Ground (like 
the Copacabana Promenade), the Sea (blue ocean ripples), the 
Mountains ( green natural beauty surrounding Rio ), and the Sky at 
the top with the yellow sun (the flame).Used in the torch relay, light 
discoloration inside the top, torch EF. A beautiful torch reflecting 
the beautiful location of Rio. ($4,500 )

 OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES TORCHES
59. Innsbruck 1976 Winter. Official Torch. Steel, 74.6cm (29.4”), 

designed by Vereinigte Metallwerke Rantshofen. The design 
integrates a ski jump, with two sets of Olympic rings. Lt. handling, 
abt. EF. Rare. ($22,500)

60. Calgary 1988 Winter. Official Torch Used in the Torch Relay. 
60cm (23.6”), maplewood handle with pictograms of 10 Olympic 
winter sports, steel torch bowl at top with Calgary Olympic 
legend in English and French. Inside top of bowl blackened 
from the flame. The flame was flown from Athens, Greece to St. John, 
Newfoundland. In 88 days, it was carried about 18,000 km across Canada 
by 6,520 torchbearers sharing torches. Only about 100 torches were made. 
Very rare. EF. ($39,500)

61. Albertville 1992 Winter. Official Torch. Steel, 42cm (16.5”), up 
to 8cm (3.2”) wide, designed by famous French designer Philippe 
Starck. The torch, when turned over, has the shape of a flame. The 
flame was lit in Olympia on November 27, 1991, when the relay through 
Greece started. It left Greece on December 8 on the Concorde to visit 
about 70 countries and islands worldwide, to arrive in Paris on December 
14. 5,500 torchbearers carried the flame 5,536 km (3,440 miles) around 
France to Albertville where the cauldron was lit at the opening ceremony 
on February 8, 1992, by Michel Platini and Francoise-Cyrille Grange, 
a Savoyard girl. One of only 100 torches (numbered 18) and very 
difficult to find. EF. ($75,000)

62. Nagano 1998 Winter. Official Torch. Aluminum, partially gilt, 
55cm (21.7”) long. Designed after ancient Japanese torches called 
Taimatsu. It shows the Nagano emblem and sports pictograms, and 
a brightly colored orange cord wrapped around the lower part forms 
the grip. Fueled with clean burning propane, it burnt for about 20 
minutes. The torch relay in Japan took place from January 6 until February 
7, when the Olympic fire was lit during the opening ceremony. Choice EF, 
in original cardboard box. ($6,000)

55 56 57 58 59

60

61

62



13

63. Salt Lake City 2002 Winter. Official Torch. Silver colored metal 
and glass, 83.8cm (33”) long. Shaped like a fiery icicle in motion, 
the polished silver colored bottom bears the motto “Light the fire 
within”; center metal and glass top section in “frozen flame” texture 
with logo on metal part. Used in the torch relay, glass blackened at 
top (may be wiped clean). EF. ($3,000)

64. Torino 2006 Winter. Official Torch. Blue techno-polymer-coated 
aluminum, 77cm (30.3”) long, made by Pininfarina. The fire was lit in 
Olympia on November 27, 2005, and arrived in Rome on December 8. Until 
February 10 the torch traveled over 11,300 km across Italy, also France, 
Switzerland and Slovenia. Used in the torch relay with light darkening 
around upper part (may be wiped off). EF. ($2,250)

65. Vancouver 2010 Winter. Official Torch. Stainless steel, 
aluminum and sheet molding compound, 94.5cm (37.1”), made by 
Bombardier. The lines of the torch reflect the lines made by snow 
and ice winter sports. It shows the engraved motto “With Glowing 
Hearts / Des plus brilliants exploits” and the logo. The torch relay 
ended after its 45000 km journey through Canada with the lighting of the 
Olympic flame cauldron at the opening ceremony on February 12, 2010.  
EF, in its protective bag. ($2,250)

66. Sochi 2014 Winter. Official Torch. Aluminum and polymer, 
partially red, 95cm (37.4”) high, 14.5cm (5.7”) wide, designed by 
Vladimir Pirozhkov and Andrei Vodyanik. The design of the torch 
reminds of the feather of the Firebird, a magical bird in Russian 
folklore. The fire was lit on September 29, 2013 in Olympia; the torch 
relay started in Russia on October 7, reached the North Pole on October 20, 
was flown into space by a Soyuz rocket, reached Europe’s highest mountain 
(Mount Elbrus) and the world’s deepest lake (Lake Baikal). It ended at the 
opening ceremony on February 7, 2014, in Sochi. EF. ($4,500)

67. Sochi 2014 Winter. Official Paralympic Torch. Aluminum and 
polymer, partially blue, 95cm (37.4”) high, 14.5cm (5.7”) wide, 
designed by Vladimir Pirozhkov and Andrei Vodyanik. The design 
of the torch reminds of the feather of the Firebird, a magical bird 
in Russian folklore. The torch relay was held from February 26 to March 
7, 2014, and passed through all eight Federal Districts of Russia. EF. 
($4,000)

 THE MODERN OLYMPIC GAMES

 PARIS, 2nd OLYMPIC GAMES, 1900 
 The 1900 Paris Olympic Games were held in conjunction with the World’s 

Exposition. They played only a minor role. There were athletes who didn’t 
know that the events they participated in were Olympic Games events.  Few 
items relate directly to the Games. For this reason we are also offering items 
commemorating the World Exposition.

68. Gold Award Medal of the Paris 1900 World’s Fair. Goldplated 
silver (vermeil), 53mm, by J.C. Chaplain. Head of French Republic 
r., view of Paris in background. Rev. Male with torch carried by 
flying female over exposition grounds, name on panel below. Since 
no participation medals were issued in 1900, collectors often add this medal 
to their collection. Abt. EF, lt. wear on high points. Scarce. ($400)

 ST. LOUIS, 3rd OLYMPIC GAMES, 1904
 The 1904 Olympic Games in St. Louis were also held in conjunction with 

a World’s Fair. This, again, detracted a lot from the importance of the 
Games. Few items are available that relate directly to the Olympiad, and 
they usually command very high prices. For this reason we are also offering 
some memorabilia from the World’s Fair which celebrated the Centennial of 
the Louisiana Purchase from Napoleon in 1803.

69. LPE St. Louis Pin. Goldplated, red enamel and four tiny color 
stones, 29x24mm. Eagle with spread wings, “LPE” over his head, 
in red enameled oval (sm. chips). VF-EF. ($100)

 ATHENS, INTERMEDIATE OLYMPIC GAMES, 1906
70. The Olympic Stadium Commemorative Medal. Silvered copper, 

23mm, by Nisiotis. Winged Nike, featured on winner’s medals 
since 2004. Rev. View of the stadium. With loop and ring. Plating 
partially worn, abt. EF. ($225)

71. (Brochure) Regulations, Third Part, Cycling. 17pp., 14x20.7cm 
(5.5”x8.1”), in French. Cycling rules and regulations; includes 
the addresses of the Commission and Representatives in foreign 
countries. EF. ($300)

Please Bid Early!

63 64 6665 67

69
70

71

68



14

72. (Brochure) Program of the International Olympic Games in 
Athens, April 22 – May 2, 1906. 7pp., 14.4x21cm (5.7”x8.3”), in 
French. Program for all events. Corner creases, o.w. EF. Scarce. ($400)

73. Program of the International Olympic Games, 1906. 2 pages, 
color, 20x21cm (7.9”x8.3”), in French. View of the stadium 
with list of Athletic Events held in the stadium, surrounded by 
events held in other venues: gymnastics, football, tennis, fencing, 
shooting, swimming, and cycling. Center fold, VF/VF+. ($175)

74. Ticket, Day 5, April 26, 1906, Section C, Price Drachm. 5. Pink 
paper, 11.6x8.4cm (4.6”x3.3”). Reverse shows map of stadium with 
seating sections. Lt. vertical fold, tears, corner crease, VF. Rare. ($450)

 LONDON, 4th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1908
75. Judge’s Badge. Silvered bronze, 57mm, by Vaughton. Helmeted 

head of Athena left facing laurel sprig, surrounded by blue 
enameled band with legend. Elbel S-11. EF. ($2,500)

76. Cased Official Silver Plaque of the Franco-British Exposition 
Held in Conjunction with the Olympic Games, 1908. Silver, 
57x69mm, by Ch. Pillet. Britannia extending hand to Gallia across 
the British Channel. Rev. Seated Peace holding 2 flags over view 
of exposition grounds with Olympic Games stadium. This is the 
only medallic illustration of the Olympic stadium in 1908. Housed in 
leatherette case, gold stamped, lined in green velvet and silk. EF. 
Rare in silver. ($650)

77. (Brochure) Athletics. Programme, Rules and Conditions of 
Competition. 11pp., 16.4x24.7cm (6.5”x9.7”). Vertical center 
crease o.w. EF. Scarce. ($300)

78. (Marathon) Program, Athletics and Fencing, Friday, July 
24, 1908. 34pp. plus 9 pages of advertisements, 12.3x18.3cm 
(4.8”x7.2”). Includes General Rules, prizes for all Events, list 
of officials, and detailed program for all events. Marathon Race 
starting at Windsor Castle at 2:30 p.m. The result is known: 
Dorando, Italy, fell several times in the stadium and had to be 
helped to cross the finish line, while Hayes, USA, crossed the finish 
line first on his own. Two creases, small tears on cover, contents 
VF-EF. ($500)

 STOCKHOLM, 5th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1912
79. Large Stockholm Olympic Stadium Plaque. Cast bronze, 

24.5x16.5cm (9.7”x6.5”), by H. Tengborn. Participant’s badge and 
flags above Stockholm Olympic stadium, wisteria flowers on either 
side, Olympic legend below. Very attractive Art Nouveau plaque. EF. 
($475)

80. Entry to the Olympic Stadium Porcelain Plate. Blue and white, 
23.3cm (9.2”). View of the entry decorated with the Swedish flag, 
surrounded by olive wreath, Swedish crowns and Olympic legend. 
EF. ($350)

72 73

74

75
77

76

78 79
80



15

87. Australian Team Badge. Multicolor celluloid, 32mm. Athlete 
emerging from map of Australia, “Olympic Games Antwerp 1920/
Australia”. EF. Rare. ($500)

88. Official Stadium Program, Sunday, August 15, 1920, Athletics 
and Lawn Tennis. 64 unnumbered pages, 13.7x21.3cm 
(5.4”x8.4”), in French and Dutch. Color covers, corners chipped 
contents lt. browning, abt. EF. ($225)

89. The VII Olympiad and the Festivals of Antwerp 1920. Official 
Guide and Program. 62pp., illustrated, 12x20cm (4.7”x7.9”), 
in French. Includes complete program of the Olympic Games, 
program for the Festival of Antwerp, guide for a trip to the 
battlefields, etc. Large fold-out color map of the city with the 
Olympic Stadium pasted in in back, EF. Color covers, covered in 
clear tape, contents disbound in 3 parts, Fine. ($150)

90. Telegram from Norway to Helmer Mörner, Swedish Gold 
Medal Winner in Equestrian Three-Day Event Single and Team, 
September 11, 1920. 19.7x20.9cm (7.8”x8.2”). Creases, VF. ($150)

91. Bronze Winner’s Medal of the Second International Athletic 
Women’s Games in Monte Carlo, 1922. Bronze, 63mm, by A.T. 
Szirmai. Demonstration of Hellenic Dance surrounded by “Jeux 
Athletiques Féminine” (Female Athletic Games, translated from 
French.) Rev. View of Monte Carlo Casino. In the early years women 
were generally not allowed to participate in Olympic Games. In 1921 
Camille Blanc, the Mayor of Beaulieu in Monaco, announced “Olympiades 
Féminine”, (Women’s Olympics), and 300 athletes from five European 
countries participated in athletics, basketball and exhibition of push-ball.  
After much success the next year staged “Jeux Athletiques Internationaux 
Feminine” (International Athletic Women’s Games). And in 1923 a third 
set of Games was held. The IOC included women’s track and field finally in 
Amsterdam 1928. Toned EF, in leatherette case lined in green velvet 
and silk. Very rare. ($950)

81. Stockholm 1912 Olympic Stadium Porcelain Plate. Blue 
and white, 23.3cm (9.2”), made by Roerstrand. Aerial view of 
the stadium decorated with flags, surrounded by laurel wreath, 
Olympic legend on scroll at bottom. EF. ($300)

82. Panoramic Photo of the Olympic Athletic Tryouts for 
Stockholm at Harvard Stadium, June 8, 1912. 109x17cm 
(43”x6.7”), made by GLines, Boston. Features all athletes and 
officials, a few identified. A few tears and creases, o.w. EF. ($150)

83. Ticket for the Inauguration of the Olympic Stadium, June 1, 
1912. Stock paper, 12.1x7.3cm (4.8”x2.9”). Map of stadium with 
arrow to seat on back. EF. ($150)

84. (Report) Diem, Carl. Die Olympischen Spiele 1912. The 
Olympic Games 1912. Berlin, 1912. 204pp., 44 plates, many 
illustrations, 14.4x22cm (5.7”x8.7”), in German. Preparations, 
German team; report for each event and results; and history of 
IOC and German Olympic Committee. Stiff covers, crease, VF+, 
contents EF. ($300)

85. (Book) Herczeg Istvan. Impresszioim A Stockholmi 
Olympiadrol. Budapest, 1912. 140pp., 1 photo, 11.5x16.9cm 
(4.5“x6.7“), re-bound later in brown calf leather embossed in 
gold. Book written by the member of the silver medal winning 
gymnastics team, Combined Exercises, of the Stockholm Olympic 
Games. EF. ($200)

 ANTWERP, 7th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1920
86. Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by P. Theunis. Nike standing 

before tripod crowning victorious athletes. Rev. Flying Victory 
crowning charioteer in biga. EF. Very scarce. ($750)

81

82

83

85

86 87

84

88 89 90

91



16

92. Silver Winner’s Medal of the Third International Athletic 
Women’s Games in Monte Carlo, 1923. Silver, 63mm, by A.T. 
Szirmai. Demonstration of Hellenic Dance. Rev. View of Monte 
Carlo Casino. After the third Games, Alice Milliat from France, founder 
of the “Federation Féminine Sportive Internationale” became the leading 
person in women’s sports. Her efforts led to the inclusion of women’s track 
and field in Amsterdam 1928. Housed in red leatherette case, scuffed, 
lined in red velvet and silk. Toned EF. Very rare. ($1,500)

 PARIS, 8th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1924
93. (Report) British Olympic Association. Official Report of the 

VIIIth Olympiad 1924. XXIII, 344pp., 40 photographic plates, 
15.5x23.4cm (6.1”x9.2”). Report on Paris and the first winter 
Olympic Games in Chamonix. Stiff cardboard covers, VF-EF, 
contents EF. Rare. ($400)

 AMSTERDAM, 9th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1928
94. Commemorative Amsterdam Olympiad City Shield Pin. 

Bronze, 17mm, enameled in white, black and red. EF. ($100)
95. Blue and White Commemorative Olympic Events Porcelain 

Plate. 25cm (9.8”), made by Société Céramique, Maastricht. 
Supported Amsterdam city shield in circle of six events: soccer, 
rowing, running, swimming, cycling, and tennis. EF. ($275)

96. Commemorative Embossed Winning Rowers Plate. Brass, 
28x28.5 (11.x11.1”). Four-man rowing boat, ships and bridge in 
back, “Olympic Games 1928” in Dutch on raised border, crossed 
olive and oak branch on lower half. Brown color, rare event on 
brass plates. Two small hairline cracks, abt. EF. ($175)

97. (Brochure) Kazimierz Wierzynski. Olympischer Lorbeer 
zur IX. Olympiade. Olympic Laurels of the IX Olympiad, 
translated from Polish into German. 31pp., 12.5x19cm 
(7.7”x7.5”). Poems for Olympic sports and winners (Nurmi, 
Charles, Hoff, Paddock), also Women at the Start. This poem 
collection won gold in the Olympic Art Competition in literature – lyrics 
(official report in Dutch. Spot on cover, o.w. EF. ($150)

98. (Brochure) Program of the Film of the Olympic Games 1928 
in Amsterdam. 7pp., 13.7x19.5cm (5.4”x7.7”), in Dutch. The 
film was made by the Italian film company “Luce” in Rome, 
presented for Holland by Jules Perel. From the Opening Ceremony, 
all Events, to the Closing and Distribution of prizes. Creased, 
browning VF. Scarce. ($150)

99. First African Games in Alexandria Medal, 1929. Bronze, 
59mm, by Huguenin. Athlete with palm branch, outlines of African 
continent at r. Rev. Egyptian monuments, Arabic and French 
legend. The Games were never held; the first African Games took place in 
Brazzaville in 1965. Toned EF. Rare. ($300)

 LOS ANGELES, 10th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1932
100. Group of Five Commemorative 1932 ½ Gold Dollars. 

Goldplated, 12mm each. Discus thrower. Rev. “1/2 California 
Gold” over bear. All EF. (5 pcs.) ($200)

101. Beautifully Engraved Cigarette Box Commemorating the 
Olympiad in Los Angeles 1932. Silverplated bronze, 16.6x11cm 
(6.5”x4.3”), 4.3cm (1.7”) high, by Art & Craft Shop, Hollywood. 
Two runners to the left, first one pointing to “Victory” in olive 
wreath on top of door, his foot touching rings, flags of nations below, 
horns of fame along top. Open up to reveal two wood compartments. 
Four ball point feet at bottom. Exquisite design. EF. ($400)

92 93 93

96 97 98

99

100

101

94

95



17

102. Tenth Olympiad Stadium Model in Original Box. Gold colored 
plaster, 15.7x10cm (6.2”x3.9”). Three dimensional stadium, “Los 
Angeles California” in center, “Xth Olympiad 1932” at entry. The 
stadium opened in 1923 and was the largest stadium in the world for a crowd 
of 125,000. Housed in original box (stains on left side), description of 
1932 Olympics and the stadium on sides. Model EF. ($275)

103. Diploma for Edwin J.T. Southcott, Jury – Cycling. Orange and 
black, 60.4x48.3cm (23.8”x19”), designed by H. M. Kurtzworth. 
Stadium and legend between frieze of ancient Greek athletes, 
Goddess Columbia and Athena at sides. Housed in the original 
tube, 49.5cm (19.5”) long featuring the Olympic rings, VF. 
Diploma EF. ($1,250)

104. Large Panoramic Photo of the Opening Ceremony on July 31, 
1932. 120.5x23.5cm (47.4”x9.3”). View of the Coliseum Stadium 
with participants of all nations. EF. Scarce. ($175)

105. (Autographed Brochure) Olympic Games. Official Pictorial 
Souvenir. 64pp., many photos, 23.5x32cm (9.3”x12.6”). Story 
of the Ancient Greek Olympic Games, Restoration by Pierre de 
Coubertin, list of members of IOC, NOC’s, OC, the 1932 Games, 
venues etc. With photo of Herbert Hoover, President of the USA 
and Honorary President of the LA Games, signed in black ink “The 
good wishes of / Herbert Hoover”. EF. ($200)

106. German Olympic Committee. Bericht über die Beteiligung 
Deutschlands in Los Angeles und Lake Placid 1932. Report 
on the German Participation in the Los Angeles and Lake 
Placid 1932 Olympic Games, in German. 38pp., 22.5x29cm 
(8.9”x11.4”). Center crease, VF-EF. Rare. ($250)

 GARMISCH-PARTENKIRCHEN,
 4th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1936
107. Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by M. Joerres. Alpine 

summit over Olympic rings within German legend. Rev. Olympic 
motto over fir branches. With presentation box, VF, medal EF. 
($1,500)

108. Garmisch-Partenkirchen 1936 Winter. Participant’s Badge. 
Bronze, 33mm, partially enameled in color. View of Kreuzeck 
Mountain within legend. Numbered on back. Elbel W-4. EF. ($700)

109. Slalom Ticket for Men’s and Women’s Events. Multicolor silk, 
35x55mm. Brass at top inscribed with 1936 Olympic Winter Games 
legend. Crease, abt. EF. ($200)

110. Complete Set of Eleven Official Programs, From the Opening 
Ceremony on February 6 to the Closing Ceremony on February 
16, 1936. 13.5x20.7cm (5.3”x8.2”). All but February include the 
green changes of the day pages. A few with pencil notations. VF 
(2), VF-EF (9). ($1,000)Please Bid Early!

102
103

104

105

106

107

108

110

109



18

 BERLIN, 11th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1936
111. Gold Participation Medal. Cast goldplated bronze, 70mm, by 

O. Placzek. Five athletes representing the five continents, pulling 
the ropes of the Olympic Bell. Rev. Olympic Bell embossed with 
German Eagle holding Olympic rings, within five concentric 
circles. Very rare gold presentation medal. EF. ($7,500)

112. Kiel Car Plaque. Silvered, enameled, 68x68mm. Kiel logo, rings 
above yachts, fish below. Black background. EF. ($125)

113. Berlin 1936 Olympic Cauldron Sculpture Awarded to Field 
Hockey Silver Medal Winner Ludwig Beisigl. Cauldron 
blackened iron, on marble base 19.5x12.5cm (7.7”x4.9”), 16.7cm 
(6.6”) high. Cauldron set atop marble base inscribed on two sides 
“XI. Olympiade 1936”, Olympic rings above, and “The Bavarian 
State Government to the Olympic Winner Ludwig Beisigl” 
(translated from German). Beisigl was a member of the silver winning 
German hockey team, India placing first. The sculpture is a small 
version of the cauldron that held the Olympic flame during the 
Berlin Games. EF. Rare. ($2,000)

114. (Brochure) Torch Relay Olympia-Berlin 1936. 28pp., illustrated, 
19x26cm (7.5”x10.2”), in German. First Olympic torch relay from 
Olympia to Berlin through seven countries. Includes maps of the 
relay for every country. Covers foxed, contents EF. ($150)

115. (Autograph) Trio of Original B&W Photos: Arrival of the 
Olympic Flame at Berlin Lustgarten; The Olympic Oath 
Spoken by Rudolf Ismayer at the Opening of the Games, 
August 1. Rudolf Ismayer signed the photo later in blue ink. 
Both 23.7x18cm (9.3”x7.1”) and pasted on black album page. Plus 
Gisela Mauermayer winning her 4th Gold Medal in Discus. 
23.7x17cm (9.3”x6.7”). All EF. (3 pcs.) ($150)

116. (Autograph) Letter on Official Letterhead by Organizing 
Committee President Dr. Th. Lewald to Thank his Coworkers 
for Presenting him with a Berlin 1936 Torch. Signed in ink. 
21x27.5cm (8.3”x10.8”). EF. ($125)

117. (Autograph) Express Mail Postcard with Cancellation on 
August 1, 1986 with Autograph of Fritz Schilgen who 50 years 
earlier, on August 1, 1936, lit the Olympic cauldron as last 
torchbearer during the Opening Ceremony. Further signatures are 
from gold medal winners Tilly Fleischer, Toni Rom, Maxi Baier-
Herber and Marie Dollinger (both Winter), Gisela Mauermayer, and 
Alfred Schwarzmann. EF. ($300)

111

112
114

113

116

117

115 115 115



19

118. Diploma for Equestrian Gold Medal Winner Heinrich Pollay by 
the German Reich Association for Sport. Green and brown, stiff 
paper, 29.5x42cm (11.8”x16.5”) Handwritten award legend in laurel 
wreath, German eagle with winner’s pin on chest. Facsimile signature 
of Reich Sport Leader von Tschammer. Pollay won gold in Dressage 
Individual and Team. Sm. tear and marginal creases, o.w. EF. ($750)

119. Pierre de Coubertin Memorial Plaque. Goldplated bronze, 
50x90mm, (2”x3.5”), by R. Pelletier. Bust l. of Coubertin in high 
relief. “The Grand Personality of Sport” in French above, name and 
“1863-1937” below. Rev. “Renovator of the Olympic Games” in 
French in 3 lines. VF-EF. ($450)

120. (Brochure) 36th Session of the IOC, London, 1939. Official 
Bulletin of the IOC, October 1939, Nr. 42. 24pp., 16x24.5cm 
(6.3”x9.6”), in English, French and Spanish. The meeting took the 
Olympic Winter Games 1940 from St. Moritz and awarded them to 
Garmisch-Partenkirchen after also considering Montreal and Lake 
Placid. Mr. Klingeberg was confirmed again as technical advisor 
to Helsinki, after his departure from the cancelled Games in Tokyo. 
The yearly fee of IOC members to pay the IOC was 250 Swiss 
Francs. Very interesting Bulletin. EF. ($150)

121. World Student Games in Vienna, 1939. World Champion 
Winner’s Medal in Swimming with Diploma. Winner’s Medal 
is made of amber, 11.5cm (4.5”). Third Reich emblem, engraved 
in 5 lines below: “To the World Champion of the Students. Student 
World Games Vienna 1939” (translated from German). Unc. 
Housed in brown case lined in velvet and silk. Plus winners two 
Diplomas for Ursula Pollack, world champion in 100-Meter 
Backstroke, and  in 100-Meter Freestyle. 32.7x40.7cm (12.9”x16”), 
signed by Reich Student Leader, with embossed seal. EF. Ursula 
Pollack was part of the Berlin 1936 silver medal winning 4x100-Meter 
Freestyle Relay Swimming Team. Housed in wood-like folder with 
embossed emblem in gold. (3 pcs.) ($750)

 TOKYO, 12th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1940 (Cancelled)
122. (Brochure) Athletics. The Organizing Committee of the XIIth 

Olympiad Tokyo 1940. 15pp., 12.7x18.7cm (5”x7.4”), in English. 
Amateur Regulations, complete program and detailed Time-Table, 
August 25 – September 1, 1940. Covers browning, contents EF. 
($225)

 HELSINKI, 12th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1940 (Cancelled)
123. Commemorative Purple Crystal Glass Bowl. 15x15cm 

(5.9”x5.7”), 11.5cm (4.5”) high. Three-dimensional engraved 
images on sides of a javelin thrower, three runners, wrestlers, and 
“Helsinki 1940” under Olympic rings. EF. Rare. ($850)

 CORTINA d’ AMPEZZO, 
 5th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1944 (Cancelled)
124. Cortina d’Ampezzo 1941-1944 Badge. Bronze, multicolor 

enamel, 28mm. Ski jumper, Olympic rings above, “CORTINA 
1941-1944” on sides. Ski World championships were held in 1941. The 
1944 Olympic Games were cancelled. EF. Very rare. ($450)

 ST. MORITZ, 5th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1948
125. Complete Bound Set of Ten Programs, Nr. 1, January 30 to Nr. 

10, February 8, 1948. All bound in blue linen with their covers, 
undated cover on front of book. EF. ($1,000)

Please Bid Early!

118 119

120 122

121
121

123
124

125



20

 OSLO, 6th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1952
126. Participation Medal. Copper, 56mm, by V. Falireus. Oslo Olympic 

emblem, a silhouette of the Oslo City Hall with superimposed 
Olympic rings. Rev. Olympic motto surrounding large snowflake. 
Toned EF. ($950)

 HELSINKI, 15th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1952
127. Pair of Official Japanese NOC Pins. Goldplated, 20x17mm. 

rings above NOC logo with “1952”, surrounded by olive leaves, 
suspended from bar with “Olympic”. Plus silvered Pin, 21x17mm. 
rings above NOC logo surrounded by olive leaves. Presented to 
1952 winners? Both EF. Scarce. (2 pcs. ($175)

128. Large Belt Buckle of the Japanese Athletic Federation for 
the Helsinki Games. Silvered brass, 48mm, multicolor enamel. 
Olympic rings above 2-line Japanese legend and logo, encircled by 
olive leaves, “1952” below. EF. ($125)

129. First Mediterranean Games in Barcelona, 1955. Pair of Badges: 
Organizing Committee and National Olympic Committee. Both 
silvered, 30x50mm. Suspended from engraved bar and ribbon with 
Barcelona city shield. Both toned EF. ($300)

 CORTINA d’AMPEZZO, 
 7th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1956
130. Boxed Participation Medal. Bronze, 45mm, by C. Affer. Female 

head facing, crowned by Olympic rings, flame in lower r. Rev. 
Snowflake superimposed on Mount Pomagagnon. Housed in rare 
original cardboard box, VF-EF. Medal toned EF. ($750)

 MELBOURNE, 16th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1956
131. Opening Ceremony Program, November 22, 1956. 33pp., 

21.7x27.7cm (8.5”x10.9”). Includes the torch relay, and venues. A 
few notes penciled in. Color covers, EF. ($125)

132. Soccer World Cup in Stockholm, 1958. Pair of Swedish 
King’s Soccer Merit Badges. Goldplated bronze, 30x46mm 
and 16x25mm. Head of King Gustav VI left. Rev. Crowns above 
“World Championship Football Sweden 1958” in Swedish 
between laurel branches, soccer ball over globe below. Crown at 
top, with blue and yellow-striped ribbon in Swedish colors. Pins on 
back. Housed in red leather case, lined in velvet and silk. EF. ($350)

 SQUAW VALLEY, 8th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1960
133. Participation Medal. Bronze, 50mm. Hand holding torch. Rev. 

Logo. In original plastic case with gold rings and legend. EF. 
($1,000)

134. Official Guide of the VIII Olympic Winter Games in Squaw 
Valley 1960. 122pp., illus. 21x28cm (8.3”x11”). Program, 
accommodations, venues, events, incl. the use of the first computer 
for scoring by IBM with a memory of 2,000,000 words! EF. ($100)

 INNSBRUCK, 9th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1964
135. Gold Small Size Participation Medal. Gold, “900” fine, 30mm, 

17.6 grams, by Welz. View of Innsbruck. Rev. “Innsbruck 1964” 
Olympic logo. Proof, Unc. ($725)

126 127
Enlarged

128

129

130

131

132

133

134
135



21

136. Identity Card of Luge Silver Medal Winner Klaus Bonsack, 
German Democratic Republic. 9x14cm (3.5”x5.5”). Bonsack also 
won in Grenoble 1968: Gold in Men’s Double and Bronze in Men’s 
Single, and Bronze in Men’s Double in Sapporo 1972. EF. ($250)

 TOKYO, 18th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1964
137. Commemorative Olympic Sailing in Enoshima Tray. 

Silverplated, 18.3x13.5cm (7.2”x5.3”). Sailboat and “Tokyo 1964” 
with Olympic rings, view of Enoshima in background. EF. ($150)

138. Commemorative Seiko Alarm Clock. Goldplated, 6.2cm (2.4”) 
wide, 3.5cm (1.4”) high. Top with discus player and “Tokyo 1964” 
opens to reveal clock, ancient Greek athletes surrounding sides. 
VF-EF. ($175)

139. Commemorative Tokyo 1964 Wall Thermometer. Brass, 12.5cm 
(4.9”). Thermometer in center surrounded by 11 different Olympic 
events, “TOKYO 1964” below. VF-EF. ($125)

140. Group of 59 Press Photos of the Tokyo 1964 Olympic Games. 
Photos from 20.2x25cm (8”x9.8”) to 16.3x13.5cm (6.4”x5.3”). 
Included are: Opening Ceremony (1), Athletics (42), Equestrian 
(3), Volleyball (6), Water-Polo (4) and Yachting (3). With nine event 
program covers. All EF. (59 photos) ($600)

141. (Sheet Music) Hymn to Sport. XVIII Olympic Games 1964 
Tokyo-Japan. Multicolor covers, 12pp., text in German, French 
and English. Music for Choir by Nic Niobe, text after Pindar, 
including two pages of photos and “70 Years Olympic Games” 
article. EF. ($125)

142. Famous Sculptor R. Tait McKenzie Centennial of His Birth 
Medal, 1967. Bronze, 63mm, by J.R. Sinnock. Head l. of famous 
sculptor of athletes, physician and educator (1867-1938). Rev. 
His famous shield of athletes for the 1932 Los Angeles Olympic 
Games. EF. ($100)

 GRENOBLE, 10th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1968
143. Organizing Committee Badge. Goldplated, green enamel, 

37x52mm. Logo affixed in center. Elbel W-11. EF. ($400)

140

140 140 140

139

136
137

138

141

142

143



22

144. Commemorative Colorful Ceramic Plate. Multicolor, triangular, 
27cm (10.6”) each side, designed by H. Chassagnac, made by 
Fayencerie de Lunéville. Grenoble surrounded by venues with 
illustrations of events, Olympic logo lower r. Numbered on back. 
EF. ($175)

145. Meeting of the IOC Executive Board Medal with the National 
Olympic Committees in Dubrovnik, 1969. Goldplated bronze, 
57x60mm, irregular shape. Ancient Greek winner’s head with olive 
wreath over rings. Rev. City view. EF. ($150)

146. Meeting of IOC and NOC’s in Dubrovnik Badge, 1969. Silvered 
bronze, 35x52mm, blue and red enameled shield between legend. 
With white ribbon. Abt. EF. ($150)

147. 71st IOC Session in Luxembourg Badge, 1971. Goldplated, 
multicolor enamel, 36x45mm. EF. ($400)

 SAPPORO, 11th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1972
148. National Olympic Committee Badge. Silvered, 37x60mm. 

“N.O.C.” on brown enameled bar. With white ribbon, yellow center 
stripe. Elbel W-21. EF. ($375)

149. Radio & TV Badge. Silvered, 37x60mm, red enameled bar. With 
white ribbon, yellow stripe in center. Elbel W-46. In original white 
leatherette case. EF. ($450)

150. Official Torchbearer Medal. Bronze, 32x33mm. Cauldron with 
Olympic flame. Rev. Logo. In original plastic box and sleeve with 
logo. EF. ($100)

 MUNICH, 20th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1972
151. Iraq National Olympic Committee Plaque. Gilt, multicolor 

enamel, 10.2x12.8cm (4”x5”), by Picchiani E Barlacchi, Florence. 
Olympic flame over color rings, English and Arab legend on top. 
Housed in presentation case, VF. Plaque EF. ($125)

152. Lumpi - First Version of the Munich 1972 Mascot. Brown leather 
beanbag style, 8.5cm (3.4”) wide, 11.2cm (4.4”) tall, made by 
Knautschi, West Germany. Lumpi is sitting on his front paws, large 
ears, carrying a white leather sign “1972 Munich” and Olympic 
rings. EF. Very rare. ($200)

153. Commemorative Hand Painted Munich Olympic City Beer 
Stein with Pewter Top. Multicolor ceramic, 17.5cm (6.9”) high. 
View of Munich city views with Olympic tower and rings, Alpine 
scenes in raised relief on sides. EF. ($100)

154. Wind-up Toy of a Smiling Bavarian on a Tricycle Holding 
Olympic Flag and Beer Stein. Multicolor metal and plastic 
figure with moveable head, 12cm (4.7”) long, 14cm (5.5”) high. In 
working order, bell rings when driving. EF. ($125)

144

145

146

148
149

147

150

151

152

153

154



23

155. Silver Second Place Winner’s Diploma Awarded for Canoeing, 
Canadian Single Men 1000m to Tames Wichman, Hungary. 
28x29.5cm (11”x11.6”) Facsimile signature of A. Brundage and W. 
Daume. Lt. creases and some discoloration, VF-EF. ($250)

 MONTREAL, 21st OLYMPIC GAMES, 1976
156. Montreal 1976 Olympic Flame Cartouche for the Official 

Torch. Iron can, 14cm (5.5”) long, 5.3cm (2.1”) diameter, in red 
paper. Abt. EF. Rare. ($175)

 LAKE PLACID, 13th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1980
157. Silver Winner’s Medal. Silverplated bronze, 80mm, by Tiffany 

& Co., designed by Medallic Art. Hand holding flaming torch, 
Whiteface Mountain in background. Rev. Logo over legend, large 
conifer branch at r. Unawarded. EF, with light blue ribbon, white 
sides. ($6,500)

158. 82nd IOC Session in Lake Placid, 1980. Guest of the IOC Badge. 
Nickel-silver, 37x56mm. With white ribbon, and chain. EF. ($150)

159. Identity Card of Klaus Bonsack, German Democratic Republic. 
7.5x10.5cm (3”x4.1”), Bonsack won Silver in Luge Men’s Single in 
Innsbruck 1964; Gold in Men’s Double and Bronze in Men’s Single 
in Grenoble 1968, and Bronze in Men’s Double in Sapporo 1972. 
EF. ($175)

160. The Official 1980 United States Olympic Committee First Day 
Cover Collection. Envelopes 16.6x9.2cm (6.5”x3.6”). Ten summer 
and six winter event envelopes. With certificate of authenticity. 
Housed in blue padded album with gold legend on front. EF. ($100)

 MOSCOW, 22nd OLYMPIC GAMES, 1980
161. Large Commemorative Bulgarian Torch Relay Medal. Bronze, 

70mm. Hands passing flaming torch. Rev. Moscow and Bulgarian 
NOC logo surrounded by 13 city coat of arms touched by the torch 
relay in Bulgaria June 25 – July 1, 1980. EF, housed in presentation 
case. ($125)

162. Commemorative Pewter Cup of the Moscow and 1896-1976 
Olympic Games. 8.5cm (3.3”) tall, made by Zinn-Becker, 
Stuttgart. Three panels around sides feature Moscow logo; the St. 
Basil Cathedral in Moscow; and list of Olympic cities from Athens 
1896 to Montreal 1976. EF. ($80)

163. 11th IOC Congress in Baden-Baden 1981. Commemorative 
Pierre de Coubertin Medal. Bronze, 45mm, by V. Huster. Bust l. 
of Coubertin over Congress logo. Rev. Olympic rings over legend. 
Toned EF. ($150)

155

156

157
158

159

160

161

162

163



24

164. (Samaranch Autograph) 11th Olympic Congress and 84th 
IOC Session in Baden-Baden, 1981. Official Envelope with 
IOC President Samaranch Autograph.  15x11.5cm (5.9“x4.5“). 
Registered mail, cancellation on Sep. 2, 1981. Selection of 1988 
Olympic Cities Calgary and Seoul at this Congress. EF. ($50)

 LOS ANGELES, 23rd OLYMPIC GAMES, 1984
165. Large Pierre de Coubertin Medal on the 90th Anniversary 

of the Foundation of the IOC at the Sorbonne in Paris, 1984. 
Goldplated bronze, 90mm (3.5”). Head l. of Coubertin (1863-
1937). Rev. Legend in French and English. Unc., boxed. ($250)

166. Commemorative Orrefors Crystal Olympic Torch. 11.5cm 
(4.5”) wide, 11.8cm (4.7”) wide, designed by Lars Hellsten for 
famous Swedish company Orrefors. Room for candle at top. In 
pictorial cardboard box. Torch EF. ($125)

167. Commemorative Buick Boxing Crystal Beer Stein with Pewter 
Top. 16cm (6.3”) high. Los Angeles 1984 moving stars logo over 
Buick legend, Boxing pictogram below. EF. ($100)

168. IOC Enameled Presentation Box Commemorating the Los 
Angeles 1932 Olympic Games, 1986. Multicolor copper, 65mm. 
EF. ($150)

 CALGARY, 15th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1988
169. Identity Card for Klaus Bonsack, Member of the International 

Luge Federation. 9x14cm (3.5”x5.5”). Bonsack won Silver in 
Luge Men’s Single in Innsbruck 1964; Gold in Men’s Double and 
Bronze in Men’s Single in Grenoble 1968; and Bronze in Men’s 
Double in Sapporo 1972. VF-EF. ($175)

 SEOUL, 24th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1988
170. Official Torchbearer Plaque. Goldplated bronze, 55x55mm. Large 

flaming torch, logo over Korean legend. Rev. Legend, Hodori with 
flaming torch at left. EF. ($150)

171. Complete Set of Five Different Olympic Orders of Merit 
and Their Miniature Pins Presented by the Seoul Organising 
Committee. Goldplated, 47mm, with multicolor ribbon and 
inscribed bar. Centers enameled in red, yellow, blue, green and dark 
red indicating different awards. Pasted on cardboard for framing, 
EF. Rare set. ($400)

164

166
167 168

169

165

170

171

Please see the Index at the End
For Topics in the Auction!

Thank You for  
Participating in this Auction!



25

172. Commemorative Main Stadium Wall Plate. Copper, 25x14cm 
(9.8”x5.5”). Three-dimensional stadium with torch-carrying mascot 
Hodori in high relief, Seoul logo at upper left. Hanger on back. 
Boxed. EF. ($125)

173. Commemorative Seoul 1988 Olympic Games Budweiser Beer 
Stein. Multicolor ceramic, 19cm (7.5”) high, made by Ceramarte, 
Brazil. Five Olympic rings with scenes of soccer, cycling, running, 
swimming and gymnastics, flags of 24 participating nations at top 
and bottom (including China). With pictorial cardboard box. EF. 
($100)

 ALBERTVILLE, 16th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1992
174. Paralympic Participation Medal. Bronze, 63mm. Bird with 

broken tail over Alpine peaks. Rev. Paralympic skiers between 
Braille legend, logo at top. EF. ($300)

 BARCELONA, 25th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1992
175. Pair of Commemorative 25th Olympic Games in Barcelona 

Medals. Silvered bronze and bronze, 50x50mm with varying shape 
and thickness, made by Calico. Ancient Greek vase. Rev. Olympic 
rings above legend. Both EF. (2 pcs.) ($150)

 LILLEHAMMER, 17th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1994
176. Participation Medal. Copper, 66x76mm, by M. Kleppan. 

Pictograms of sporting events, ice crystals and Lillehammer 
Olympic emblem over Olympic rings. Rev. Modernistic ice crystal 
design with sports pictograms. Toned EF. ($300)

 ATLANTA, 26th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1996 
177. The Swatch Centennial Olympic Games Collection: Olympic 

Legends. Group of Nine Swatch Watches Commemorating 
Gold Medal Winners: Said Aquita, Athletics, Morocco; Gelindo 
Bordin, Marathon, Italy; Sebastian Coe, Athletics, Great Britain; 
Nadia Comaneci, Gymnastics, Romania; Dan Jansen, Speedskating, 
USA; Edwin Moses, Athletics, USA; Mark Spitz, Swimming, 
USA; Daley Thompson, Athletics, Great Britain; and Katarina Witt, 
Figure Skating, Germany. With explanatory brochure on each gold 
medal winner. Housed in triangular folded box, 23.7cm (9.3”) each 
side, 36cm (14.2”) high. EF. ($450)

178. U.S. Olympic Athletics Team 1996 Beer Stein with Pewter Top. 
Multicolor ceramic, 22cm (8.7”) high, made by Ceramarte, Brazil. 
Commemorative Sprinter, hurdler and discus thrower in raised 
design, “1996 U.S. Olympic Team Atlanta” below. With pewter top 
showing stadium. EF. ($100)

179. Greek Torchbearer’s Diploma for the Torch Relay from Olympia 
to Athens, 1996. Multicolor, 27.8x43cm (10.9”x16.9”). Facsimilie 
signatures of Greek NOC, and Olympic Flame Committee President, 
and Atlanta Organizing Committee President. Lt. creases, EF. ($150)

172

173

174

176

177177

178179

175



26

180. Identity Card for Valerie Belenki, Gymnastics Participant for 
Germany. 8.8x12.5cm (3.5”x4.9”). Belenki won Team Gold and 
All Around Bronze in Barcelona 1992 as a member of the United 
Team (former Soviet Union States). In 1994 he became a German 
citizen. EF. ($250)

181. 106th IOC Session in Lausanne, 1997. Commission Member 
Badge. Goldplated, 30x55mm, with red-white-red ribbon and cord. 
EF. ($150)

 NAGANO, 18th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1998 
182. Official Torch Bearer Suit. Multicolor nylon, large size, made by 

Mizuno. Torchbearer logo on front and on pants, very large violet 
torchbearer over “1998 The Olympic Torch Relay” on back. EF. 
($225)

183. Identity Card of Austrian Ski Jumper Andreas Goldberger. 
9x14cm (3.5”x5.5”). Goldberger won 2x Bronze in Lillehammer 
1994, Men’s Large Hill, Individual, and Team. EF. ($200)

184. Identity Card for Toni Innauer, Austrian Team Leader. He won 
Silver in Ski Jump in Innsbruck 1976, Gold in Ski Jump in Lake 
Placid 1980. 9x14cm (3.5”x5.5”). EF. ($250)

 SALT LAKE CITY, 19th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 2002
185. 113th IOC Session in Salt Lake City 2002. IOC Guest Badge. 

Silvered, 43x42mm. Snowflake with white ribbon, blue side. EF. 
($125)

186. 113th IOC Session in Salt Lake City, 2002. Organizing 
Committee Badge. Silvered, 43x42mm. Snowflake with red 
ribbon. EF. ($150)

 ATHENS, 28th OLYMPIC GAMES, 2004 
187. Paralympic Gold First Place Winner’s Medal Awarded for 

Swimming, Men’s 4x100m Free Style. Goldplated silver, 60mm. 
View of Acropolis in Athens. Rev. Paralympic logo above Braille 
legend. With multicolor ribbon. EF. ($3,500)

188. Paralympic Silver Second Place Winner’s Medal. Silver, 60mm, 
View of Acropolis in Athens. Rev. Paralympic logo above Braille 
legend. With multicolor ribbon. EF. ($2,750)

189. Gold Medal Winner’s Pin Presented by the IOC. Goldplated, 
13x15mm. Unc. Numbered, in black plastic wallet. ($175)

180 181

182

183 184

185 186

187

188

189

Thank You for  
Participating in this Auction! Please Bid Early!



27

190. Lighting of  the Flame and Olympic Torch Relay 
Commemorative Medal. Bronze, 55mm, struck by the Hellenic 
Olympic Committee. Nike with torchbearer at altar, from a red 
pottery vase image by Nikias in 400 BC. Rev. Greek NOC logo. 
Unc, cased, with brochure, numbered. ($175)

191. Official Golden Olive Wreath Presented by the Organizing 
Committee to VIP Visitors. Olive wreath goldplated with 24K 
gold, 23x23cm (9.1”x9.1”) and made to look like the wreaths 
awarded in ancient Olympia. Housed in a large blue velvet case, 
lined with blue velvet and white silk. Numbered. The velvet plaque 
can be set up on a desk. With certificate. EF ($375)

192. Centennial of the St. Louis World’s Fair 1904 – 2004 Beer 
Stein. Multicolor ceramic with raised design, 24cm (9.4”) high, 
by Anhäuser Busch Collectors Club. Large American eagle on 
front, view of the World’s Fair that included the Olympic Games, 
and of the Budweiser brewery on side. With pewter top showing 
hemispheres. EF. ($125)

 TORINO, 20th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 2006
193. Large Pair of Official Mascots Neve and Glitz. Blue and red 

plush, 21.5cm (8.5”). Scarce. EF. (2 pcs.) ($175)
194. Press Identity Card of Armin Bittner, Germany, EBU-DE 

ARD/ZDF TV. 10.8x16.5cm (4.3”x6.5”). Bittner won World 
Championships in Slalom: Silver 1989 Vail, and Bronze 1987 
Crans-Montana. EF. ($150)

195. Greek Torchbearer Diploma.  Multicolor,  19.7x21cm 
(11.7”x8.3”), in Greek and English. EF, in envelope. Scarce. ($125)

 BEIJING, 29th OLYMPIC GAMES, 2008
196. The Mascots of the Games of the XXIX Olympics Medal. 

Copper, 80mm (3.1”), by China Printing and Minting Corporation. 
3-dimensional view of the stadium with doves at opening ceremony. 
Rev. Five Fuwa mascots. EF. In wooden box and case. ($150)

 LONDON, 30th OLYMPIC GAMES, 2012
197. Participation Medal. Cupro-nickel, 39mm. London 2012 logo. 

Rev. Olympic rings. Housed in black cardboard holder with London 
2012 logo. Unc. ($300)

190

192

191

195

193

194

196

197

Please see the Index at the End
For Topics in the Auction!



28

198. Bronze Medal Winner’s Pin. Bronze, 13x15mm. Housed in 
leatherette case, insert with legend in upper inside. EF. ($100)

199. Royal British Mint Plaster Cast of the London 2012 Olympic 
Winner’s Medal. White plaster, 11.8cm (4.7”), about 1cm thick. 
Winged Nike, Goddess of Victory, over Athens Olympic Stadium, 
Acropolis in background. “XXX Olympiad London 2012” and 
Olympic rings. The plaster cast was made from the same die as 
the winner’s medals. With a signed card by the Deputy Master and 
Chief Executive. Housed in a black framed shadow box. Produced 
as a Thank You gift for people involved in the production of the 
winner’s medals. EF. ($800)

 SOCHI, 22nd OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 2014
200. Participation Medal. Steel, 50mm. Sochi logo and patchwork 

quilt design of the various cultures and ethnicities of the Russian 
Federations. Rev. Olympic rings and snowflake design. Similar 
to winner’s medal. Housed in square cardboard box lined in blue 
velvet. “Hot·Cool·Yours·” on side. Unc. ($550)

201. Polish NOC Gold Pin for the Sochi Olympic Winter Games. 14 
Karat gold, 19x10mm. “V” dividing “Sochi-2014” over Olympic 
rings. In blue velvet case. Unc. ($150)

202. Pewter Clock Presented to IOC Members by the Malaysia 
Olympic Council. 25.2cm (9.9”), made of Royal Selangor Pewter. 
Raised design of Kuala Lumpur, below “With Compliments / 
Olympic Council of Malaysia”. EF. ($250)

 RIO de JANEIRO, 31st OLYMPIC GAMES, 2016
203. (Brochure) The Olympic Flame Lighting Ceremony in 

Olympia, April 21, 2016. Multicolor, 34pp., 16.8x24cm 
(6.6”x9.5”), in Greek and English. Torch relay in Greece with map, 
the Olympia torch, all of the Olympic Games summer torches, the 
flame lighting ceremony etc. EF. ($150)

204. Sjogg Mascot of the Lillehammer Second Youth Olympic 
Games, 2016. Brown velvet with blue and green clothes, 30cm 
(11.8”) tall. The clothes reflect the look of Games, and “Sjogg” means 
snow in the Lillehammer region. EF. ($125)

198
199 199

200

201

203 204

Thank you for your Participation
in our 78th Auction!

202



I N D E X  A U C T I O N  7 8
African Games . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .99
Art Competitions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .97
Autographs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10, 105, 115-117, 164
Badges  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 20-22, 75 108, 124, 129, 143, 148, 149
Beer Steins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 153, 167, 173, 178, 192
Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85
Car Plaques . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112
Coubertin Medals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119, 163, 165
Crystal and Glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123, 166, 167
Diplomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 118, 155
Film Programs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .98
Guides & Souvenir Programs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .134
Identity Cards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 136, 159, 169, 180, 183, 184, 194
IOC Bulletins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .120
IOC Pins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .189, 198
IOC Session & Congresses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 145, 163, 164
IOC Session Badges  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 27, 146, 147, 158, 181, 185, 186
Mascots . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 152, 193, 204
Mediterranean Games  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .129
NOC Medals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
NOC Pins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .87, 127, 201
NOC Reports . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .84, 93, 106
Official Reports  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1, 2
Paralympic Games . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .187, 188
Participation Medals . . . . . . . . . . . . 12, 24, 26, 86, 107, 111, 126, 130, 133, 176, 197, 200
Philately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160, 164
Photos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10, 82, 104, 115, 140
Porcelain & Ceramics  . . . . . . . 11, 18, 19, 37, 38, 80, 81, 95, 102, 144, 153, 173, 178, 192
Programs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 72, 73, 78, 88, 110, 125, 131
Rules & Regulations  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 71, 77, 122
Sculptures  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40
Sheet Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .141
Soccer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 29, 31, 32, 132
Swatch Watches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .177
Telegrams  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .90
Textiles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .182
Tickets & Season Passes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .74, 83, 109
Torches  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34, 44-67
Torch Relays . . . . . 30, 34, 37-39, 44-67, 114, 150, 156, 161, 170, 179, 182, 190, 195, 203
Winner’s Awards  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 18, 19, 25, 113
Winner’s Medals  . . . 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 13, 15, 16, 28, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 91, 92, 157, 187, 188

Please Take Note:
Our Closing Date for This Auction is

FRIDAY, July 15, 2016



P . O .  B O X  2 6 5

C O R O N A  D E L  M A R

C A L I F O R N I A

9 2 6 2 5

U S A

T E L :   9 4 9 - 7 1 5 - 9 8 0 8

F A X :   9 4 9 - 7 1 5 - 1 8 7 1

A U C T I O N @ I O N E I L . C O M

W W W . I O N E I L . C O M

I N G R I D  O ’N E I L
S P O R T S  &  O L Y M P I C  M E M O R A B I L I A


